

## Proclamation

WHEREAS, America has just observed Veterans Day 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the Central Florida Tourism Oversight District has over 40 US Armed Services Veterans who are employed within our District; and

**WHEREAS**, the members of the Board of Supervisors of the Central Florida Tourism Oversight District feel that our employee Veterans including those retired merit and deserve the plaudits and appreciation of the Central Florida Tourism Oversight District; and

**WHEREAS,** by nature of their service and selfless dedication we consider the men and women Veterans of our District Heroes;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Board of Supervisors of the Central Florida Tourism Oversight District assembled in regular session this 15th day of November 2023, do hereby proclaim and express sincere appreciation and gratitude for all Veterans who answered the call and served our Nation which provided safety and allowed us all to pursue the American Dream;

This Proclamation shall be set forth in full upon the minutes of this meeting and a copy of the same be presented to each of our Veteran employees including those retired from the Board of Supervisors of the Central Florida Tourism Oversight District.

**ADOPTED** this 15th day of November, 2023.

	By:
	Martin Garcia, Chair of the Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	
Glenton Gilzean, Jr., District Admi	nistrator